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THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE

AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY ARE BEING HELD FOR
FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES

LESS THAN 0.5%6 ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
1002 DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%b
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 6,034 +/- 2.0 percentage points

ASK ALL:
GAMB1 As you may know, betting on sports is now legal in much of the United States.
How much have you read or heard about this?

Jul 5-17, 2022

12 A lot
44 A little
44 Nothing at all
* No answer
ASK ALL:
GAMB2

Thinking about the fact that betting on sports is now legal in much of the country, do you
think this is generally...

Jul 5-17, 2022

8 A good thing for society

34 A bad thing for society

57 Neither a good nor bad thing for society
1 No answer

ASK ALL:

GAMB3 Still thinking about the fact that betting on sports is now legal in much of the country, do
you think this is generally...

Jul 5-17, 2022

16 A good thing for sports

33 A bad thing for sports

49 Neither a good nor bad thing for sports
2 No answer
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ASK ALL:
We are interested in learning how widely used various betting options are these days.

GAMB4 In the last 12 months, have you personally bet money on SPORTS in any of the following
ways? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Yes No No answer
a. With friends or family (such as a private betting pool, fantasy
league, or casual bet)

Jul 5-17, 2022 15 85 *
b. Online with a betting app, sportsbook, or casino

Jul 5-17, 2022 6 94 *
C. In-person at a casino, racetrack, or betting kiosk

Jul 5-17, 2022 8 92 *
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